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Ref.
enclosures

Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)

Ref.
platesA B C D E F G H I J K L M

NSYSBS18139F 18� 13� 107 168 118 140  90  95 5� 107  77 160 110 1 NSYAMPM1612SB
NSYSBS18169F 18� 167 107 168 153 140 1�5  95 5� 108  97 160 145   1.� NSYAMPM1816SB
NSYSBS232112F �3� �1� 137 �18 198 190 170 1�5 67 157 137 �10 190 � NSYAMPM2321SB

Technical characteristics
●  Degree of protection IP 55 according to IEC 60529.
●  Resistance to external mechanical impacts: IK 07.
●  Structured finish, epoxy-polyester powder paint, RAL 7035 grey or RAL 3000 red 

for security applications.
●  Locking by screws or by side lock with 3-mm double-bar insert. Option of installing 

a handle, ref. NSYTHL1242EPLM or NSYTHPLM with insert ref. NSYTT8CRN (to 
be ordered).

●  Plumbable with a cap installed at the plant.
●  The enclosures are equipped with 4 nuts welded to the rear. They allow the fixing 

of a mounting plate (as an accessory) or a personalised mounting plate.
●  Polyurethane sealing gasket.
●  M6 3 8 earthing screws on the body and cover for earth continuity.

Applications
●  Security and alarm systems (such as a fire alarm) that can accommodate modular 

plates and equipment.

Steel safety boxes IP 55
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Internal dimensions (mm) Enclosure reference 
locking by screws

Reference of enclosures with side 
3-mm double-bar lock 

Height Width Depth Plain
door

Door
with window

Plain
door

Door 
with window

Door with glass window  
thickness 3 mm

180 130  96 NSYSBS18139F NSYSBS18139FT NSYSBS18139K NSYSBS18139KT NSYSBS18139KTH
180 165  96 NSYSBS18169F NSYSBS18169FT NSYSBS18169K NSYSBS18169KT NSYSBS18169KTH
�30 �10 1�6 NSYSBS232112F NSYSBS232112FT NSYSBS232112K NSYSBS232112KT NSYSBS232112KTH

Réf.
coffret

Dimensions (mm) Poids
(kg)

Réf.
platinesA B C D E F G H I J K L M

NSYSBS18139F 18� 13� 107 168 118 140  90  95 5� 107  77 160 110 1 NSYAMPM1612SB
NSYSBS18169F 18� 167 107 168 153 140 1�5  95 5� 108  97 160 145   1,2 NSYAMPM1816SB
NSYSBS232112F �3� �1� 137 �18 198 190 170 1�5 67 157 137 �10 190 � NSYAMPM2321SB

Caractéristiques techniques
●  Degré de protection : IP 55 suivant IEC 60529.
●  Tenue aux impacts mécaniques externes : IK 07.
●  Finition structurée, peinture poudre époxy-polyester, couleur gris RAL 7035 ou 

rouge RAL 3000 pour applications de sécurité.
●  Fermeture par vis ou par serrure latérale avec insert double barre 3 mm. 

Possibilité de monter une manette réf. NSYTHL1242EPLM ou NSYTHPLM avec 
l’insert réf. NSYTT8CRN (à commander).

●  Plombables grâce à un capuchon monté d’origine.
●  Les coffrets sont équipés de 4 écrous soudés sur le fond. Ils permettent de fixer 

la platine de montage (en accessoire) ou un châssis personnalisé.
●  Joint d’étanchéité en polyuréthane.
●  Vis de terre M6 3 8 sur le corps et le couvercle pour la continuité de masse.

Applications
●  Systèmes de sécurité et alarme (par exemple alarme incendie) pouvant recevoir 

des platines et des équipements modulaires.

Dimensions intérieures (mm) Référence coffret 
fermeture à vis

Référence coffret à serrure latérale 
double barre 3 mm 

Hauteur Largeur Profondeur Porte
pleine

Porte
à hublot

Porte
pleine

Porte 
à hublot

Porte à hublot
vitre épais. 3 mm

180 130  96 NSYSBS18139F NSYSBS18139FT NSYSBS18139K NSYSBS18139KT NSYSBS18139KTH
180 165  96 NSYSBS18169F NSYSBS18169FT NSYSBS18169K NSYSBS18169KT NSYSBS18169KTH
�30 �10 1�6 NSYSBS232112F NSYSBS232112FT NSYSBS232112K NSYSBS232112KT NSYSBS232112KTH

Boîtes industrielles IP 55 en acier
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Ref.
armarios

Dimensiones (mm) Peso
(kg)

Ref.
placasA B C D E F G H I J K L M

NSYSBS18139F 18� 13� 107 168 118 140  90  95 5� 107  77 160 110 1 NSYAMPM1612SB
NSYSBS18169F 18� 167 107 168 153 140 1�5  95 5� 108  97 160 145   1,2 NSYAMPM1816SB
NSYSBS232112F �3� �1� 137 �18 198 190 170 1�5 67 157 137 �10 190 � NSYAMPM2321SB

Características técnicas
●  Grado de protección: IP 55, según la norma IEC 60529.
●  Resistencia a los impactos mecánicos externos: IK 07.
●  Acabado texturizado, pintura de epoxi-poliéster en polvo, color gris RAL 7035 o 

rojo RAL 3000 para aplicaciones de seguridad.
●  Cierre mediante tornillos o cerradura lateral con inserto de doble barra de 3 mm. 

Puede instalarse una maneta ref. NSYTHL1242EPLM o NSYTHPLM con el 
inserto ref. NSYTT8CRN (bajo demanda).

●  Pueden precintarse mediante un tapón montado de fábrica.
●  Los armarios están equipados con 4 tuercas soldadas en el fondo. Permiten fijar 

una placa de montaje (accesorio) o una placa de montaje personalizada.
●  Junta de estanqueidad de poliuretano.
●  Tornillo de conexión a tierra M6 3 8 en el cuerpo y en la tapa que permite la 

continuidad eléctrica.

Aplicaciones
●  Sistemas de seguridad y alarma (por ejemplo, alarma de incendios) en los que 

pueden incorporarse placas y equipos modulares.

Dimensiones interiores (mm) Referencias de armarios 
cierre mediante tornillos

Referencias de armarios con cerradura lateral 
doble barra de 3 mm 

Altura Anchura Profundidad Puerta
ciega

Puerta
con ventanilla

Puerta
ciega

Puerta 
con ventanilla

Puerta con ventanilla con  
cristal de 3 mm de espesor

180 130  96 NSYSBS18139F NSYSBS18139FT NSYSBS18139K NSYSBS18139KT NSYSBS18139KTH
180 165  96 NSYSBS18169F NSYSBS18169FT NSYSBS18169K NSYSBS18169KT NSYSBS18169KTH
�30 �10 1�6 NSYSBS232112F NSYSBS232112FT NSYSBS232112K NSYSBS232112KT NSYSBS232112KTH

Cajas de seguridad IP 55 de acero
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